TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angeles Group, LLC		02/08/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG Acquisition Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	9 Capper Drive		
City:	Pacific		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63069		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

900086752

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2452519	ANGELES
Registration Number:	1477877	ANGELES
Registration Number:	2605599	ANGELES BASIC
Registration Number:	1729410	ANGELES GROUP
Registration Number:	1630880	ANGELS REST
Registration Number:	2465053	BASE LINE
Registration Number:	1897533	BASE FURNITURE LINE
Registration Number:	1550889	BYE BYE BUGGY
Registration Number:	1510270	CONVERT-ABLE
Registration Number:	2950193	QUIET DIVIDER
Registration Number:	2423362	SILVERRIDER
Registration Number:	1813744	SOF-TEX
Registration Number:	2950235	SPACELINE
Serial Number:	77070310	MY HOMETOWN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: dsneed@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7278-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Meyer
Signature:	/Charles J. Meyer/
Date:	09/13/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=Angeles Group Assignment to AG Acquisition#page1.tif source=Angeles Group Assignment to AG Acquisition#page2.tif source=Angeles Group Assignment to AG Acquisition#page3.tif source=Angeles Group Assignment to AG Acquisition#page4.tif source=Angeles Group Assignment to AG Acquisition#page5.tif source=Angeles Group Assignment to AG Acquisition#page6.tif

P01

13:51

This Assignment of Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (the "Assignment") is made as of February 2, 2007 by Angeles Group, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Seller") to AG Acquisition Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Buyer is purchasing certain assets of Seller under an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof between Buyer, Seller and the members of Seller (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Seller hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Buyer all right, title and interest of 1) Seller in and to the following trademarks, patents and copyrights listed on Schedule A attached hereto with the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, patents and copyrights, and all causes of action (including the right to sue for past infringement) arising from any of the trademarks, patents, and copyrights transferred hereby.
- No representations or warranties with respect to the subject matter hereof shall be 2) deemed to be made in this Assignment, and all limitations and disclaimers with respect to such representations and warranties set forth in the Agreement are incorporated herein by this reference.
- Upon reasonable request by (and at the expense of) Buyer, Seller will execute, 3) acknowledge and deliver such additional instruments of assignment as may be reasonably necessary to establish the ownership of record of all trademarks transferred under this Assignment.
- Unless otherwise defined in this Assignment, all terms used herein which are defined in 4) the Agreement shall have the meaning given them in the Agreement.
- This Assignment shall be effective as of the Closing Date. 5)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Angeles Group, LLC

By: Name:

Its:

SCHEDULE A ANGELES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Patents Issued

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s) Name	Title
US	D347958	6/21/1994	Kelly, Tumbough	Activity Board
US	D358723	5/30/1995	Kelly, Turnbough, McJunkin	Accurately Supported Chair
US	5599068	2/4/1997	Kelly, Turnbough,	McJunkin
US	D382142	8/12/1997	Kelly, Turnbough, . Flowers	Bookcase and Cubby
US	5605389	2/25/1997	Kelly, Turnbough, Flowers, Blocker	Cabinet, Bookcase, Locker and Cubby Structures
US	6022075	2/8/2000	Blocker, Kelly, Turnbough, Seve	Chair Cushion
US	D342408	12/21/1993	Kelly, Turnbough	Children's Play Activity Board with Storage Bin
US	D341976	12/7/1993	Kelly, Turnbough	Activity Board
US	5033761	7/23/1991	Keliy	Infants, Babies and Children's Carriage
US	5483904	1/16/1996	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	Light Weight Table Structures
Germany	69506167	11/25/1998	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	Lightweight Table Structure
Europe	0682892	11/25/1998	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	Lightweight Table Structure
France	0682892	11/25/1998	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	Lightweight Table Structure
Great Britain	0682812	11/25/1998	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	Lightweight Table Structure
US	D362767	10/3/1995	Kelly, Turnbough, Flowers	Locker

US	D350237	9/6/1994	Kelly	Multiple Use Activity Pad
US	D366380	1/23/1996	Kelly Multiple Use Activity Pad	
US	5003649	4/2/1991	Kelly	Nestable Cot and End Connector Thereof
Europe	436460	2/22/1995	Kelly	Nestable Cot and End Connector Thereof
US	D383017	9/2/1997	Kelly, Tumbough, Taraskavage	Table
US	D395771	7/7/1998	Kelly, Turnbough, Taraskavage	Table
US	D370141	5/28/1996	Kelly, Turnbough, Blocker	Tall Book Display Rack
Europe	064979	1/7/1998	Kelly, Turnbough, Tall Book Di Blocker Rack	
UŠ	6082822	7/4/2000	Kelly, Mjelde, Mcroskey Furniture Leg Attachment Syst and Method and Furniture Produc Thereby	
US	6513178	2/4/2003	Kelly	Cot Assembly
Europe	1155642	5/4/2005	Kelly	Cot Assembly
Germany	60019900	5/4/2005	Kelly, Turnbough	Cot Assembly
France	1155642	5/4/2005	Kelly, Tumbough	Cot Assembly
Great Britain	1155642	5/4/2005	Kelly, Turnbough	Cot Assembly
US	5263424	11/23/1993	Kelly, Turnbough Utility/Activity Structure and Activity Board Therefor	
UŠ	D451846	12/11/2001	Kelly, Turnbough, Flowers	Trike

US	6564400	5/20/2003	Kelly, Curry	Continuous Tube Cot Assembly
US	D513483	1/10/2006	Buhrman	Tricycle and Steering Assembly
US	7055841	6/6/2006	Buhrman	Tricycle and Steering Assembly
US	7159882	1/9/2007	Buhrman	Tricycle and Steering Assembly

Patent Applications

Country	Serial No.	Date Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
US	10/910758	8/3/2004	Kelly, Loerakker, Pilosi	Stackable Cot Assembly
Ешоре	04781194.8	8/17/2004	Kelly, Loerakker, Pilosi	Stackable Cot Assembly
US	11/381868	5/5/2006	Kelly, Loerakker, Pilosi	Stackable Cot Assembly with Attached End Pieces
US	11/030426	1/5/2005	Kelly	Method of Manufacture and Products Using Fabric in Injection Molding
Europe	05706123.6	2/2/2005	Kelly	Method of Manufacture and Products Using Fabric in Injection Molding
PCT	2005/0265	2/2/2005	Kelly	Method of Manufacture and Products Using Fabric in Injection Molding

US	11/210361	8/24/2005	Kelly	Tricycle Neck Connector
US	10/961617	10/8/2004	Kelly	Sight and Sound Barrier
US	11/423288	6/9/2006	Buhrman	Modular Furniture System
US	11/553189	10/26/2006	Buhiman	Modular Chair

Registered Trademarks

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark or Service Mark
US	2452519	5/22/2001	Angeles
US	1477877	2/23/1988	Angeles & Design (Trike)
Canada	TMA380483	2/22/1991	Angeles & Design (Trike)
US	2605599	8/6/2002	Angeles Basic
US	1729410	11/3/1992	Angeles Group & Design
France	95584582	8/11/1995	Angeles Group & Design
Germany	39534293.7	6/12/1996	Angeles Group & Design
UK	2030390	8/15/1995	Angeles Group & Design
US	1630880	1/8/1991	Angels Rest
US	2465053	7/3/2001	Base Line
US	1897533	6/6/1995	Baseline Furniture & Design
US :	1550889	8/8/1989	Bye Bye Buggy
US	1510270	10/25/1988	Convert-Able
US	2950193	5/10/2005	Quiet Divider

Schedule A-4

US	2423362	1/23/2001	Silverrider
US	1813744	12/28/1993	Sof-Tex
US	2950235	5/10/2005	Spaceline

Trademark Applications

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Trademark or Service Mark
US	77/070310	12/22/2006	My Hometown
Eur. Comm.	3697505	3/15/2004	Quiet Divider
Eur. Comm.	3697497	3/15/2004	Spaceline

Schedule A-5